
CRP006B-09rev 

 Index No.: JFS701 
 Contract No.: CRP11312-1 
 Rev. Date  08/09/11 
 
 
 

STATE OF OHIO 
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION 
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH  43228-1395 
 
 
 

AMENDMENT FOR CHANGE 
AMENDMENT NO.  1 

 
 
TO: LIMITED DISTRIBUTION – CUSTODIAL SERVICE: ODJFS: YOUNGSTOWN REGIONAL OFFICE, 

YOUNGSTOWN  
 
FROM: ROBERT BLAIR, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
 
SUBJECT: TERM CONTRACT -  Custodial Services 
 
 
This amendment is issued to change the contract number to CRP11312-2, effective 08/11/11. 
 
All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
Questions regarding this Amendment and/or the Requirements Contract may be directed to: 

 
Kay DeVault 

kay.devault@das.state.oh.us 
 

This Amendment, the main Requirements Contract and any additional amendments thereto are available from the DAS  Web 
site at the following address: 
 
 

http://www.ohio.gov/procure 

 
 
Affected Contractor(s):  
 
 0000047301 
 Possitivity 
 4860 Blazer Parkway 
 Dublin, OH 43017 
 
   
 
 
 
    



 

CRP006B-09rev 

  Index No. :  JFS701 
 Rev. Date:  08/09/11 * 
 Page No. 2 

 
 

PRICE SCHEDULE 
 

 
 
 
 

CONTRACTOR INDEX 
 
 

CONTRACTOR AND TERMS:  CONTRACT NO.:  CRP11312-2 (06/30/14) 
 
0000047301  TERMS:  Net 30 Days 
Possitivity 
4860 Blazer Parkway 
Dublin, OH 43017 
 
CONTRACTOR'S CONTACT:  Connie T. Chwan Telephone: (614) 846-4877 
 
  Fax: (614) 846-9523 
 
  E-Mail: cchwan@possitivity.com 
    
  Website:  N/A 
 
 
* 08/09/11 Contract updated on 08/09/11 to change the contract number to CRP11312-2, effective 08/11/11. 
 
* The complete Contract Specifications and Scope-of-Work descriptions are on file and available at DAS-GSD, the Office of 
Procurement from Community Rehabilitation Programs. 
 
 

ITEM NUMBER ITEM PRICE PER MONTH 
 

 
 

000000000000009077 

CUSTODIAL SERVICES: ODJFS Youngstown 
Regional Office, 2026 South Avenue, Youngstown.  

Year 1 (07/01/11 - 6/30/12) Contract cost $58,473.36 
Year 2 (07/01/12 - 6/30/13) Contract cost $59,993.52 
Year 3 (07/01/13 - 6/30/14) Contract cost $61,349.28 

 
Year 1 = $4,872.78 
Year 2 = $4,999.46 
Year 3 = $5,112.44 

 Total contract dollar amount not to exceed $179,816.20  



 

CRP006B-09rev 

 Index No. :  JFS701 
 Rev. Date:  08/09/11 * 
                     Page No. 3 
 
 

SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS 
 

AMENDMENT 
NUMBER 

REVISION 
DATE 

DESCRIPTION 

1 08/09/11 
This amendment is issued to change the contract number to CRP11312-2, effective 
08/11/11 

 
 
 
* 08/09/11 Contract updated on 08/09/11 to change the contract number to CRP11312-2, effective 08/11/11. 


